JAY ENGINEERING\(GOMPANY, INC.
|-

P.O. Box 1220 (512) 259-3882
Leander, TX 78646 Fax 259-8016
Texas Registered Engineerning Firm F-4780

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 3
DATE: February 11, 2022
AGREEMENT DATE: February 5, 2020

NAME OF PROJECT: Wilbarger Creek Wastewater Treatment and Collection System
Improvements, Phase 2

OWNER: City of Manor
CONTRACTOR: Austin Engineering Company, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
1. Justification:

Item No. 1- Add 1LS Change Order Item C.0O.3-1, Electrical Service Connection, complete
and in place @ $39,905.00/LS

Item No.2- Add 1LS Change Order Item C.0.3-2, Power Relays for Odor Control,
complete and in place @ $4,370.00/LS

Iltem No. 3- Add 10 HR Change Order ltem C.0.2-5, Polyurethane Grout Injection to stop
manhole water leaks @ $598/HR

Item No. 4 - Add 1 GAL Change Order Item C.0.2-6, Polyurethane Grout @ $240/GAL

Iltem No. 5- Deduct 1 LS Change Order Item C.0.3-3, Chain link fence in-lieu of wooden
picket privacy fencing @ ($5,965.00)

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $1,931,100.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $2,013,928.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased or (decreased) by:
$44,530.00
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $2,058,458.00

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:
No change to contract time.

Approvals Required:
To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the
scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the
SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

. A A
Recommended by: _Frank T. Phelan, P.E. Signed:
Engineer

Ordered by: Signed:

Owner
Accepted by: ﬂu—(é:/ %6 //?4/7, // Signe//ﬂ\/

Contractor




